

News Release

July 6, 2022 Release Number: 4364

MEDIA CONTACT

Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 202-6090/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org

Charleston County Councilman Kylon Middleton to hold Town Hall

Charleston County Councilman Kylon Middleton of District 6 will hold his quarterly Town Hall discussion on **Tuesday**, **July 19, 2022 at 6:00 p.m.** The meeting will be held at the Bees Ferry Library located at 3035 Sanders Road, Charleston, SC 29414.

At this meeting, citizens will learn about flood insurance and the National Flood Insurance Program from Charleston County Floodplain Management Staff.

Citizens do not need to register in advance for the Town Hall meeting. For more information or to provide ideas for upcoming topics, contact Charleston County Councilmember Kylon Middleton:

By email at: kmiddleton@charlestoncounty.org

By phone at: (843) 958-4030

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

• Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- Prepared by the Public Information Office-